
AVERAGES MENS SINGLES

PREMIER

ALAN AIRD WA

MICK SMITH WA

HOWARD JONES WA 23.44

24,39

23,63

22,28

21,,69

21,.55

21.,52

2L.34

20.98

20.78

NEIL HATCHETT WA 18.60

BILL COLLIER NSW 18.50

MICHAEL BARBER NSW 18.42

ROBERT HARP WA 18.33

TONY CRAWFORD WA 18.18

BOB WEAVER NSW 18.05

MARK BUTLER ViC 17.23

STEVE HINDMARSH WA 16.52

JOHN McGREEVEY WA 15'64

DAVE COULTON WA 2T,67

DON MAZEY VIC

JIM DAVIES NSW

AARON HETA WA

MARKMURLIY VIC

OSSIE FORD WA

ANTON SOC WA

GEOFF FORD VIC

STEVE FRIEBE NSW 20,60

PETER SUTTON WA 20.60

KEN LUPTON NSW 20.59

RICKY BAINBRIDGE VIC 20.48

KEVIN QUAR'IERMAINE WA 20.38

WAYNE BATI'ERSBY WA 20.23

GRANT DOBSON WA 20.16

CRAIG SMITI{ NSW 20.14

PAUL HESLEWOOD WA 20.11

EDDIE SZUSZKIEWIC VIC 20.03

TED DAINES WA

VIC CATANIA VIC

19.98

19.96

ANDY FAULKNER NSW ].9.94

STEVE BRANKOVICH WA ]"8.97



MENS DIVISION 1 AVERAGES

MARK SULLIVAN NSW 21..47

DANNY BOWERS VIC 20.61

GREG SAWYER WA 20.18

RICK ALLAN VIC 19.54

CONOR FITZPATRICK NSW 19.31

WAYNE CARTNER VIC 18.58

KEN PENBERTHY VIC 1,8.22

PIP LANCANSTER NSW 18.15

TONY CHAPMAN NSW 17.97

GRAHAM DOWLING VIC 17.95

JOHN CUNNINGHAM VIC 77.88

GERALD VAN HORN VIC T7,78

GAVIN WATSON VIC T7,73

NEIL RAMSAY WA 17.72

MARK WOLFENDEN VIC 17.68

PETER HOWARD VIC L7,29

GREG VERNON WA 1.6,97

BRETT LOCKHART NSW T6,78

ROB CROWE NSW 16.51

JOHN DOBBIN NSW 16,32

VINNIE ARASIWA 15.52

DAVE CHAPMAN WA 15.13

PETER SMITH VIC T4,74



AVERAGES MENS SINGLES

DtvrstoN 2

PETER BUTLER VIC

JO ASHBY VIC

L8.37

77.78

NEVILLE BRIDGE VIC 17.42

PETER MORRISON VIC 17,4O

JOHN FABAR NSW 77.O4

DAVE FLANIGAN VIC 16.92

STEVE OSWALD NSW 16.80

CHARLES VALLANCE VIC 16.73

WAYNE SULLIVAN NSW 16.32

DAVE CLINCH WA T6.25

CLIFF LEWIS NSW 16.T2

JOHN SHIPLEY WA 15.05

STEVE COOPER WA 15.90

DEAN WHITEMAN WA ].5.83

ANDY WATERS VIC 15.81.

ALVIN HRRIS WA 15.78

DARREN THURGOOD NSW 15.74

BOB MUNRO WA 15.1.8

CRAIG KEMP VIC 15.15

EDDIE SIMON NSW 15.00

HUGH THOMSON VIC 14.89

MAVERICK TOURS 14,82

DAVE EATON WA L4,76

LEN COLE NSW T4.63

ARCH WATKINS WA L4,57



BRIAN HARMSWORTH VIC 74,43

JOHN ARROWSMITH VIC 1.4.37

DAVE MANN NSW T4,32

ALAN CAVANAUGH WA 14.26

MICK MORGAN WA 74.70

SHANE WRIGHT WA T3.97

MARK REARDON NSW 13.93

ROY TUNSELL WA 11.83



AVERAGES MENS SINGLES

DtvtsroN 3

IAN GUSTARD NSW

DENNIS SONCUM VIC

JOHN VEUA VIC

TONY WILSON NSW

ROB HAWKINS WA

NEIL BALLANTINE NSW

JOHN JACOBS WA

LYNDON COX VIC

MARTY JAY WA

OWEN EDWARDS VIC

TERRY KNIGHT WA

GREG WELLS WA

STEVE LEWIS WA

STEVE ALLAN WA

STEVE WILLS VIC

SYD BAINBRIDGE WA

MIKE STEELE WA

STEVE JACKSON NSW

GRAHAM KNIGHT VIC

JOE ZAMPOGNA WA

MICK HONEYBROOK NSW

PAUL BURDEN.WA

]OHN BORNINKHOF VIC

BEN GARCIA WA

TED WRIGHT WA

1.6.07

15.89

15.87

1,5.77

L5.73

1,5.26

14.89

14.82

1.4.41.

14.41.

14.33

1,4.31

14.09

13.97

13.91

13.89

1,3.77

13.60

13.50

13.32

L3.30

13.16

12.97

3,2.84

12.74

12.72

1,2.72

L2.72

12.62

11.90

KEN KELLEHER NSW

OWEN JENYS WA

PETER McCAUGHAN WA

DAVE CRANE NSW

TONY LOWE WA



AVERAGES MENS SINGLES

DtvrsroN 4

RAY LUCAS VIC

HERMAN FRANSEN VIC

ALLAN JOBSON NSW

IAN ARAM WA

WARREN CAMPBELL WA

DEAN PARKINS NSW

PETER SURTEES VIC

RAY GILLAM VIC

ROM CULOITA NSW

DES FRANKLIN WA

ROB CLEVERLY VIC

DAVE PEGLER VIC

DARRELL MANNERS WA

ROD TATNEI.L VIC

ANDY WHITE WA

STEVE ROWLATT NSW

DENNIS WE:;COMBE VIC

DAVE KIELY VIC

NORM PAPPRILL WA

JACOB BOOTSMA WA

BRYAN ILIFFE WA

BOB BEAVAN NSW

RAY DAVIES WA

EDDIE TOTTEN WA

14,48

L4.12

L3.77

13.63

13.38

73.37

73.25

13.19

13.02

12.gg

12.82

12.38

12.23

t2.19

17.77

17.7r

11".51

11.36

11.31

17.20

10.91

10.61

9.71,

9.70



AVERAGES MENS SINGLES

OVER 60'5

JIM PAYNE WA

GERALD DEI.AMERE WA

ROBBIE DICK VIC

BOB SANDERS WA

MURRAY BLACKMAN NSW

BILL MUNCASTER NSW

DICK SCOONES VIC

LOU ZAMPOGNA WA

DOM ROSSIWA

GEORGE TONKIN WA

OTTO FREEMAN WA

ERNIE TONKIN WA

DON GARDINER WA

27.23

18.42

18.33

18.15

17,64

17.64

L7,47

1.5.17

15.15

1,4.74

14.61,

14.79

13.61


